Region 9 WDB List

Category Name and Business Name and Phone Email Address Term
Business Title Address Number

Business - Chair Diana Gradert WTC Communications 563.732.3000 | Diana@wtccommunications.com 6-30-16
101 W. Mississippi Drive
Muscatine IA 52761

Business Erica Cox Muscatine Power and Water 563.263.2631 | ecox@msp.org 6-30-16
3205 Cedar Street
Muscatine IA 52761

Business Joni Dittmer Dittmer Consulting 563.285.4006 | jonidittmer@aol.com 6-30-16
12090 W. 240t Street
Eldridge 1A 52748

Business John Tuthill Wendling Quarries 563.650.0388 | johnt@wendlingquarries.com 6-30-16
2993 267t Street
DeWitt 1A 52742

Business Bob Simpson Big River Packaging 536.243.5210 | bobs@bigriverpackaging.com 6-30-18
823 S. 3rd Street
Clinton IA 52732

Labor Judy Glenn Bettendorf Schools 563.940.3198 | bobglenn@mchsi.com 6-30-16
1530 29t Street
Bettendorf 1A 52722

Labor Eugene Rome 2306 Glenn Street 563.370.2283 | erome@mchsi.com 6-30-16
Bettendorf 1A 52722

Labor Dave Arnold 201 S. 8t Street 563.285.8037 | Davidarnold.arnold4@gmail.com | 6-30-18
Eldridge IA 52748

Labor Roberta Rosheim 615 S. 5th Street 563.652.5694 | rarosheim@yahoo.com 6-30-18
Maquoketa [A 52060

Labor Carlton Wills 1828 Dixwell Street 563.570.1757 | Carlton.wills@gmail.com 6-30-18
Davenport IA 52807

Community College Mary Lou Engler 1132 W. Price Ct. 563.285.9336 | Gmlu3jk@aol.com 6-30-16
Eldridge IA 52748

School Rep Michelle Wehr 7115 120t Street 563.381.9040 | mwehr@mbaea.org 6-30-18
Blue Grass 1A 52726

Council Rep Tim Koehler 2716 West Central Park Ave 563.529.2196 | tkoehler@jwkoehler.com 6-30-18
Davenport 1A 52804

County Elected Official Jack Willey Courthouse 563.652.4474 | jcbos@co.jackson.ia.us 6-30-18
201 W. Platt

Maquoketa IA 52060
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Notes:

Identify category represented: Labor, Apprenticeship, or Community Based, etc.
If Local Workforce Development Board has more than 14 members, please change chart accordingly.

Category Name and Business Name and Phone Email Address Term
Business Title Address Number
Adult Education/ Literacy | Scott Schneider, ABE Scott Community College 563.328.7690 sjschneider@eicc.edu Ad Hoc
Dean 2950 Fairmount

Davenport IA 52804
Higher Education
Vocational Rehabilitation | Chad Pratz, Supervisor | lowa Vocational 563.86.1200 Chad.pratz@iowa.gov Ad Hoc
Agency Rehabilitation Services

3827 W. Locust Street

Davenport [A 52804
Economic Development - | Michael Kirchhoff 721 South 2nd St, 563.242.4536 | mkirchhoff@clintondevelopment.com | Ad Hoc
Clinton County 721 South 2nd St, Clinton, 1A 52732

Clinton, 1A 52732 563-242-4536

Economic Development - | Dave Haier Jackson County Economic 563.652.4549 heiar@thejcea.org Ad Hoc
Jackson County Alliance

119 S. Main, Ste 5

Maquoketa IA 520690
Economic Development - | Greg Jenkins Greater Muscatine 563.263.8895 gjenkins@muscatine.com Ad Hoc
Muscatine County Chamber Of Commerce &

Industry 102 Walnut

Street Muscatine, [A

52761-4027
Economic Development - | Paul Rumler Quad Cities First 563.322.1706 Prumler@quadcitieschamber.com Ad Hoc

Scott County

331 W. 3rd St,, Davenport,
[IA 52801

Wagner-Peyser

Michael Witt, District
Manager

IowaWORKS

902 W. Kimberly Rd.
Ste 51

Davenport IA 52806

563.445.3200

Michael.witt@iwd.iowa.gov
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